
Resolution approving amendments to ten subaward agreements 

for Youth After School Programs (Department of Job and Family 
Services, an increase of $1,116,443.41) ($2,300,477.41) 
 

 

 
WHEREAS, the Franklin County Department of Job and Family 

Services is authorized to enter into contracts with public and private 
organizations for the purchase of TANF services pursuant to the Ohio 

Administrative Code and rules promulgated by the Ohio Department of Job 
and Family Services; and 

 
 

 WHEREAS, Resolution Number 0703-10 authorized the Franklin 
County Department of Job and Family Services to enter into subaward 

agreements for Youth After School Programs with Clintonville Beechwold 
Community Resources Center, Godman Guild Association (25-11-6007), 

Henkels & McCoy Inc, J. Ashburn Jr. Youth Center, St, Stephen’s 

Community Services, and the YMCA of Central Ohio for the time period of 
September 15, 2010 through August 31, 2011 for a total dollar value of 

$547,603.23; and 
  

 
WHEREAS, Resolution Number 0738-10 authorized the Franklin 

County Department of Job and Family Services to enter into subaward 
agreements for Youth After School Programs with Easter Seals Central and 

Southeast Ohio and Godman Guild Association (25-11-6013) for the time 
period of September 28, 2010 through  August 31, 2011 for a total dollar 

value of $452,050.75; and 
 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution Number 0752-10 authorized the Franklin 

County Department of Job and Family Services to enter into subaward 

agreements for Youth After School Programs with Columbus Housing 
Partnership and EnterpriseWorks for the time period of October 5, 2010 

through  August 31, 2011 for a total dollar value of $272,275.71; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 229-08, assigned the Director of the Franklin 
County Department of Job and Family Services the specific Delegation of 

Authority to approve certain contract amendments, pursuant to Ohio 
Revised Code 329.04.  Under that authority the subaward agreements 

with Easter Seals Central and Southeast Ohio, Godman Guild Association 
(11-25-6007), Godman Guild Association (11-25-6013), Henkels & McCoy, 

and the YMCA of Central Ohio were amended to adjust the units of service 

Resolution No. 0620-11 August 30, 2011



Resolution approving amendments to ten subaward agreements 

for Youth After School Programs (Department of Job and Family 
Services, an increase of $1,116,443.41) ($2,300,477.41) 
 

 

and decrease the subaward amounts by $87,896.30 for an amended total 
amount of $ 673,137.86; and 

 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the terms of the subaward 
agreements with Clintonville Beechwold Community Resources Center, 

Columbus Housing Partnership, Easter Seals Central and Southeast Ohio, 
EnterpriseWorks, Godman Guild Association (25-11-6007),Godman Guild 

Association (25-11-6013), Henkels & McCoy Inc, J. Ashburn Jr. Youth 
Center, St, Stephen’s Community Services, and the YMCA of Central Ohio, 

to include funding for back to school supplies and vouchers; increase the 
amount by $ $1,116,443.41 for an amended total amount of 

$2,300,477.41 and extend the expiration date from August 31, 2011 to 

August 31, 2012 
   

  
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN 

COUNTY, OHIO: 
 

That the attached purchase order for the remainder of 2011 and the 
Delegation of Authority as specified in Resolution No. 229-08 are hereby 

approved in the amount listed. 
 

 

AGENCY 

ORIGINAL 

SUBAWARD 
AMOUNT 

 

AMENDMENT 
AMOUNT 

AMENDED 

SUBAWARD 
AMOUNT 

PO 
AMOUNT 

Clintonville 
Beechwold 

Community 
Resources 

Center 

$ 24,861.45 $24,861.59 $49,723.04 $9,944.58 

Columbus 

Housing 
Partnership 

Inc 

$ 134,243.33 $50,226.68 $184,470.01 $25,000.00 

Easter Seals 

Central and 
Southeast 

$ 202,437.03 $192,568.47 $ 395,005.50 $70,000.00 

Resolution No. 0620-11 August 30, 2011



Resolution approving amendments to ten subaward agreements 

for Youth After School Programs (Department of Job and Family 
Services, an increase of $1,116,443.41) ($2,300,477.41) 
 

 

Ohio 
Enterprise 

Works 
$138,032.38 $138,021.39 $276,053.77 $55,212.95 

Godman 

Guild 
Association 
(25-11-6007) 

$ 61,176.42 $ 62,969.12 $ 123,872.54 $24,470.62 

Godman 

Guild 
Association 
(25-11-6013) 

$ 162,393.95 $ 162,394.34 $ 324,788.29 $64,957.58 

J. Ashburn 
Jr. Youth 

Center  

$174,685.47 $ 177,807.79 $ 352,493.26 $69,874.19 

Henkels & 
McCoy 

$ 96,853.09 $ 103,265.02 $200,118.11 $41,306.01 

St. Stephens 
Community 

Services 

$ 39,073.51 $ 44,323.87 $ 83,397.38 $15,629.40 

YMCA of 

Central Ohio 
$ 150,277.37 160,278.14 $ 310,555.51 $60,110.95 

Total Value $1,184,034.00 $1,116,443.41 $2,300,477.41 $436,506.28 

 
Prepared by: Amiee Bowie 

 
Cc: Belinda Mahan – Job and Family Services     

Resolution No. 0620-11 August 30, 2011

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS


	0620-11 (Signature Page).pdf
	2011.08.30 agenda, RS After School Amendments FFY12 (10) REVISED.pdf
	0620-11 (Clintonville-Beechwold Community Resource Center Contract).pdf
	Clintonville-Beechwold Community Resource Center.pdf
	0620-11 (Columbus Housing Partnership Contract).pdf
	Columbus Housing Partnership.pdf
	0620-11 (Easter Seals Central & Southeast Ohio, Inc. Contract).pdf
	Easter Seals Central & Southeast Ohio, Inc..pdf
	0620-11 (Enterprise Works Contract).pdf
	Enterprise Works.pdf
	0620-11 (Godman Guild Association 25-11-6007 Contract).pdf
	Godman Guild Association 25-11-6007.pdf
	0620-11 (Godman Guild Association 25-11-6013 Contract).pdf
	Godman Guild Association 25-11-6013.pdf
	0620-11 (Henkels & McCoy, Inc. Contract).pdf
	Henkels & McCoy, Inc..pdf
	0620-11 (J. Ashburn Jr. Youth Center, Inc. Contract).pdf
	J. Ashburn Jr. Youth Center, Inc..pdf
	0620-11 (St. Stephens Community Services, Inc. dba St. Stephens Community House Contract).pdf
	St. Stephens Community Services, Inc. dba St. Stephens Community House.pdf
	0620-11 (YMCA of Central Ohio Contract).pdf
	YMCA of Central Ohio.pdf
	8-30-11 JFS PO Proof List.pdf

